
Sprinkler Heads
1 to 20

21 to 200
201 to 400
401 to 600
over 600

Standpipe Inspection
Yard Hydrant

Alternative Automtic Fire Extinguishing System

CO2 Suppresion System
Clean Agent System
Dry Chem System
Wet Chem System

Devices
1 to 25
Over 25

Devices
1 to 10
Over 10

Gallon Capacity
Up to 1,000
1,001-3,000

3,001-12,000
12,001-20,000
20,001-50,000

50,001-100,000
Over 100,000

Gallon Capacity
Up to 1,000
1,001-3,000

3,001-12,000
12,000-25,000

To install new piping for existing tanks.
To remove, abandon, place temporarily out of 

service or otherwise dispose of a tank.
To reline an underground liquid petroleum tank.

Hazards other than explosives 1 year
Hazards other than explosives 3 year
Hazards other than explosives 5 day

Explosives, Pyro, Flame, Laser, Storage

§ 381.051 Fees for Permits for Fire Protection Systems (a) The fees for permits to install, enlarge or alter a fire protection system are established as 

follows: (1) Automatic Sprinkler Review: The fee for the sprinkler review is based on the number of sprinkler heads in the system.

For hydraulically-designed systems, multiply the above fee by one and one-half (1-1/2). For systems with a fire pump, add sixty-five dollars ($65.00) 

three hundred dollars ($300.00). Standpipes using the same supply as sprinkler systems with fire pumps are included in the sprinkler system fee

Automatic Fire Alarm Systems: The fee for an automatic alarm system is based on the number of sending, signaling and detecting devices in the 

system. Add one hundred thirty dollars ($130.00) for a smoke control or removal system.

(9) Manual Fire Alarm Systems: The fee for a manual fire alarm system is based on the number of sending and signaling devices.

§ 381.052 Fees for Permits for Storage Tanks

To install outdoor above-ground or buried tanks inside street or alley lines or tanks inside buildings for storing any substance or combustible liquid 

other than water:

 To install tanks inside buildings other than high hazard occupancy use group classification for storing hazardous substances:

§ 381.053 Fees for Permits for Hazardous Substances and Explosives

$150.00
$200 + $1 Per head over 21

$250 + $1 Per head over 201
$300 + $1 Per head over 401

$350 + $1.00 per head over 600

$300.00
$100 + $25per hydrant over 3

$100 per system + $.05 per Sqft over 5,000
$100 + over 175# add $.50 Per #
$100 + over 35# add $.50 Per #
$50 + over 30# add $.50 Per #

$100 + over 30# add $.50 Per #

$200.00
$300.00 + $1.50 per device

$150.00
$150.00 + $2.00 Per device

$100.00
$125.00
$150.00
$200.00
$300.00
$350.00
$500.00

$100.00
$125.00
$150.00
$200.00

$100.00

$150.00

$100.00

$100/year
$150/3 years
$25/1-5 days
$150/Event

Cleveland Fire 

Fees 2025



Cleveland Fire 

Fees 2025

License Facility Inspection
License Facility Re-Inspection
Standpipe Flow Test 3 Risers

Each additional Riser 
BUSTR Inspection

Knox Box

C of Q  / Annual permit
LPG
Standpipe Install
Yard Hydrant System
Sprinkler Install
other automatic extinguishig Equipment
Interior Fire Alarm System
Automatic Fire Alarm System

Fire Alarm
Wet Base

Less Than -2,500 SQFT
2,501-5,000 SQFT

5,001-10,000 SQFT
10,001-12,000 SQFT
12,001-20,000 SQFT
20,001-40,000 SQFT
40,001-60,000 SQFT

60,001-100,000 SQFT
100,001-125,000 SQFT
125,001 SQFT and over

Cellular Antenna Replacement
New Cell Towers

New Cell Towers with Utility Building
New Fire Alarm Test

FCP Replacement
Sprinkler panel
Kitchen hood

Underground Fire main
Hazardous Escort During Business Hours

Hazardous Escort After Hours
Annual Communication Permit

FPS Contractor Registration Fee

Festival HAZMAT Inspection Fee  

Festival Permit

HAZMAT Response Fees
HAZMAT Specialist
Repalcement  Costs

HAZMAT Fees

§ 381.054 Special Inspection and Testing Fees:

FPS Inspection Fee:

381.06 Every standpipe installation, yard hydrant system, automatic sprinkler installation, or installation of other automatic fire extinguishing 

equipment, electrically operated interior fire alarm system and automatic fire detecting system, shall be under the responsible charge of the owner 

or other person designated by the owner, who is familiar with the operation of the systems in his or her charge. The person shall see that the 

systems are maintained in a serviceable condition. No person shall be in charge of any system or installation unless he or she holds a certificate of 

qualification issued by the Fire Chief and pays a fee of thirty-five dollars ($35.00) for any initial certificate or annual renewal of a certificate. (Ord. 

No. 2393-02. Passed 2-3-03, eff. 2-3-03

$100.00
$100.00
$450.00

$100  per Riser
$100.00/Hr

$50.00

$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00

$100.00
$125.00
$150.00
$175.00
$200.00

$150.00
$150.00

$225.00
$250.00
$275.00
$300.00

$300 + $15/5,000SQFT

334.32/4 hr - 83.58/hr after initial
Anything Used

$100.00

$100.00

334.32/4 hr - 83.58/hr after initial

$150/Year

$400/4hrs - 100/man hr after initial

$150.00
$150.00
$150.00

100 per Hour
334.32/4Hr Min 83.58/Hr

$50.00
$100.00
$150.00


