

## Cleveland Fire Fees 2025



Mayor Justin M. Bibb	CHIEF OF DIVISION Anthony P. Luke
	a) The fees for permits to install, enlarge or alter a fire protection system are established a
	ee for the sprinkler review is based on the number of sprinkler heads in the system.
orinkler Heads	Ć150.00
1 to 20 21 to 200	\$150.00 \$200 + \$1 Per head over 21
201 to 400	\$250 + \$1 Per head over 21 \$250 + \$1 Per head over 201
401 to 600	\$300 + \$1 Per head over 401
over 600	\$350 + \$1.00 per head over 600
over 000	
or hydraulically-designed systems, multiply the above f	fee by one and one-half (1-1/2). For systems with a fire pump, add sixty-five dollars (\$65.0
	same supply as sprinkler systems with fire pumps are included in the sprinkler system fee
Standpipe Inspection	\$300.00
Yard Hydrant	\$100 + \$25per hydrant over 3
Alternative Automtic Fire Extinguishing System	\$100 per system + \$.05 per Sqft over 5,000
CO2 Suppresion System	\$100 + over 175# add \$.50 Per #
Clean Agent System	\$100 + over 35# add \$.50 Per #
Dry Chem System Wet Chem System	\$50 + over 30# add \$.50 Per #
wet chem system	\$100 + over 30# add \$.50 Per #
Automatic Fire Alarm Systems: The fee for an automat	tic alarm system is based on the number of sending, signaling and detecting devices in the
system. Add one hundred	thirty dollars (\$130.00) for a smoke control or removal system.
Devices	
1 to 25	\$200.00
Over 25	\$300.00 + \$1.50 per device
•	
(O) Manual Fine Alama Contains The fee for a	
	manual fire alarm system is based on the number of sending and signaling devices.
Devices	450
1 to 10	\$150.00
Over 10	\$150.00 + \$2.00 Per device
§ 38	1.052 Fees for Permits for Storage Tanks
o install outdoor above-ground or buried tanks inside	street or alley lines or tanks inside buildings for storing any substance or combustible liqu
-	other than water:
Gallon Capacity	
Up to 1,000	\$100.00
1,001-3,000	\$125.00
3,001-12,000	\$150.00
12,001-20,000	\$200.00
20.001-50.000	\$300.00
50,001-100,000	\$350.00
Over 100.000	\$500.00
	high hazard occupancy use group classification for storing hazardous substances:
Gallon Capacity	
Up to 1,000	\$100.00
1,001-3,000	\$125.00
3,001-12,000	\$150.00
12,000-25,000	\$200.00
inctall now pining for existing tanks	¢100 00
o install new piping for existing tanks.	\$100.00
remove, abandon, place temporarily out of	\$150.00
rvice or otherwise dispose of a tank.	
reline an underground liquid petroleum tank.	\$100.00
	for Permits for Hazardous Substances and Explosives
Hazards other than explosives 1 year	\$100/year
Hazards other than explosives 3 year	\$150/3 years
Hazards other than explosives 5 day	\$25/1-5 days
Explosives, Pyro, Flame, Laser, Storage	\$150/Event



## Cleveland Fire Fees 2025



§ 381.054 Special Inspection and Testing Fees:		
License Facility Inspection	\$100.00	
License Facility Re-Inspection	\$100.00	
Standpipe Flow Test 3 Risers	\$450.00	
Each additional Riser	\$100 per Riser	
BUSTR Inspection	\$100.00/Hr	
Knox Box	\$50.00	

381.06 Every standpipe installation, yard hydrant system, automatic sprinkler installation, or installation of other automatic fire extinguishing equipment, electrically operated interior fire alarm system and automatic fire detecting system, shall be under the responsible charge of the owner or other person designated by the owner, who is familiar with the operation of the systems in his or her charge. The person shall see that the systems are maintained in a serviceable condition. No person shall be in charge of any system or installation unless he or she holds a certificate of qualification issued by the Fire Chief and pays a fee of thirty-five dollars (\$35.00) for any initial certificate or annual renewal of a certificate. (Ord.

No. 2393-02. Passed 2-3-03, eff. 2-3-03

C of Q / Annual permit	
LPG	\$50.00
Standpipe Install	\$50.00
Yard Hydrant System	\$50.00
Sprinkler Install	\$50.00
other automatic extinguishig Equipment	\$50.00
Interior Fire Alarm System	\$50.00
Automatic Fire Alarm System	\$50.00
	FDC Inspection Foot
Fire Alarm	FPS Inspection Fee:
Wet Base	
Less Than -2,500 SQFT	\$100.00
2,501-5,000 SQFT	\$125.00
5,001-10,000 SQFT	\$150.00
10,001-12,000 SQFT	\$175.00
12,001-20,000 SQFT	\$200.00
20,001-40,000 SQFT	\$225.00
40,001-60,000 SQFT	\$250.00
60,001-100,000 SQFT	\$275.00
100,001-125,000 SQFT	\$300.00
125,001 SQFT and over	\$300 + \$15/5,000SQFT
123,001 301 1 0110 0001	, 425/ 3/5555Q
Cellular Antenna Replacement	\$50.00
New Cell Towers	\$100.00
New Cell Towers with Utility Building	\$150.00
New Fire Alarm Test	\$150.00
FCP Replacement	\$150.00
Sprinkler panel	\$150.00
Kitchen hood	\$150.00
Underground Fire main	\$150.00
Hazardous Escort During Business Hours	100 per Hour
Hazardous Escort After Hours	334.32/4Hr Min 83.58/Hr
Annual Communication Permit	\$100.00
FPS Contractor Registration Fee	\$100.00
Festival HAZMAT Inspection Fee	334.32/4 hr - 83.58/hr after initial
Festival Permit	\$150/Year
	HAZMAT Fees
HAZMAT Response Fees	\$400/4hrs - 100/man hr after initial
HAZMAT Specialist	334.32/4 hr - 83.58/hr after initial
Repalcement Costs	Anything Used